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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5489

(6{0]p] DESCRIPTION

1 85801084 LIFTING CYLINDER CASE 1
2 027066 ROTATING BEACON 1
3 027267 CHARGER INDICATOR 1
4 040227 HANDLE 1
5 85811067 CABLE 1
6 027513 WIRE 1
7 85801111 BATTERY CHARGER COVER 1
8 040528 PUFFER 2
9 024212 PLUG 1
10 025669 WATER-PROOF BOX 1
11 024762 SWITCH 2
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STEERING
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5490

CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

1 040672 WHEEL 2
2 85812004 CYLINDER 1
3 85809027 STEERING ARM 2
4 025138 BUSHING 4
5 85809006 PIVOT 2
6 027017 BUSHING 4
7 027083 BUSHING 4
8 83709023 CENTRE BEARING 2
9 858090387021 RIGHT SPINDLE RAL7021 1
10 858090137021 SHIELD 1
11 858090397021 LEFT SPINDLE RAL7021 1
12 858090147021 SHIELD 1
13 85809023 SEAL 2
14 858090217021 MOTOR COVER RAL7021 2
15 010057 NUT 4
16 018916 WASHER 2
17 012326 WASHER 2
18 010690 SCREW 4
19 019148 GREASE NIPPLE 2
20 019128 SCREW 2
21 010030 NUT 2

@ 2020 Imer Group SpA - All rights reserved
4/50



CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

22 012395 WASHER 4
23 010271 SCREW 4
24 040673 REDUCTION GEAR 2
25 040677 GASKET KIT 1
26 040676 BRUSH KIT 1
27 041030 MOTOR 2
28 858090357021 WHEEL 2
29 041102 GASKET KIT 1
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MOTOR
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5492

1

2

3

040675

041030

040676

040673

040677

040672

040671

040670

DESCRIPTION

COVER

MOTOR

BRUSH KIT

REDUCTION GEAR

GASKET KIT

WHEEL

BRAKE

ENCODER
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LEFT BOX
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5498

1

2

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

85801054

026183

026518

040014

85801081

025922

025920

025325

028100

025674

027250

012376

010036

010233

026979

85801138

027202

040046

027475

DESCRIPTION QTY
BONNET 1
HANDLE 1
TIE ROD 2
BATTERY 2
LOCKING DEVICE 1
ANDERSON HANDLE 1
PLUG 1
FUSE CARRIER 1
FUSE 1
REMOTE SWITCH 1
REMOTE SWITCH 2
WASHER 3
NUT 2
SCREW 1
CURTIS CONTROLLER 1
LEFT BOX COVER 1
RELAY 1
RECTIFIER 1
BATTERY 1
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HYDRAULIC POWER PACK
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5500

(6{0]p] DESCRIPTION

1 040645 MOTOR 1
2 040309 SPACER FOR MOTOR 1
3 040308 PEN JOINT 1
4 040150 BUSHING 1
5 040137 COLLECTOR 1
6 027627 PRESSURE GAUGE 1
7 040138 VALVE 1
8 040642 VALVES BLOCK 1
9 040643 VALVE 1
10 040644 SOLENOID VALVE 1
11 040648 PRESSURE-LIMITING VALVE 1
12 040647 PUMP 1
13 040306 INTAKE KIT 1
14 040646 OIL TANK 1
15 040650 DRAINING PLUG 1
16 040649 OL TANK PLUG 2
17 040653 SEAL KIT FOR HYDR. UNIT 040536 1
18 025278 PLUG 1
19 040825 FILTER 1
20 040734 BLOCK 1
21 040906 FILTER 1
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POTHOLE
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5501

1

2

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

858010707021

858010717021

83701032

027025

85801140

85801085

85801086

027056

040034

027017

83701027

83701026

83701088

010690

012326

018916

026914

GROUP

DESCRIPTION

RIGHT POTHOLE SLIDE RAL7021

LEFT POTHOLE SLIDE RAL7021

PIVOT

WASHER

WASHER

RIGHT LEVEL POTHOLE

LEFT LEVEL POTHOLE

SPRING

MICRO SWITCH

BUSHING

FEMALE TIE ROD

MALE TIE ROD

SPRING

SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

SPLIT PIN
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SCISSOR (A)

@ 2020 Imer Group SpA - All rights reserved
14/50


https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5502

1

2

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

83711006

83711041

83711001

027013

018795

019124

025206

83711014

85811055

85811029

83711045

83711018

010023

018878

018815

85811021

83711019

019176

010023

85811057

85811042

DESCRIPTION

ARM

ARM

FIRST CHASSIS
PRESS BUTTON
SNAP RING
WASHER

WASHER

PIVOT

PIVOT

SLIDING BLOCK D35
PUFFER

PIVOT

NUT

SCREW

SCREW

CHASSIS SHELL D35
PIVOT

SCREW

NUT

SLIDING BLOCK FOR POTHOLE PUSHER
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5505

1

2

3

10

11

12

83711006

83711041

83711002

027013

018795

019124

025206

83711014

83711045

83711017

010030

019177

DESCRIPTION

ARM

ARM

FIRST CHASSIS

PRESS BUTTON

SNAP RING

WASHER

WASHER

PIVOT

PUFFER

PIVOT

NUT

SCREW
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SCISSOR (E)
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5506

1

2

3

10

11

13

14

15

16

83711006

83711041

85811019

027013

018795

019124

025206

83711014

83711045

83711017

019176

85811022

024511

83711036

85811060

DESCRIPTION

ARM

ARM

FIFTH CHASSIS

PRESS BUTTON

SNAP RING

WASHER

WASHER

PIVOT

PUFFER

PIVOT

SCREW

PLATFORM SHELL

BUSHING

NUT

PIVOT
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LOWER CYLINDER
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5508

1

2

3

85812003

026852

83705033

027132

DESCRIPTION

LIFTING CYLINDER

PRESSURE SENSOR

BLOCK FOR LOWER LIFT. CYLINDER

CYLINDER GASKET KIT
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UPPER BLOCK
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5509

CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

1 040551 VALVE 1
2 040481 COIL 1
3 040550 VALVE 1
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MOBILE PLATFORM
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5512

CODE DESCRIPTION

1 83751021 PEDEAL ROLL 1
2 83751014 SLIDING ROLLER 2
3 019067 SCREW 1
4 026692 NUT 1
5 83751016 PEDAL 1
6 83751020 RELEASE PEDAL ROLL 1
7 025489 TRACTION SPRING 1
8 027093 NON-SKID LAYER 1
9 85813028 RIGHT EXTENSION LEAD 1
10 85813029 LEFT EXTENSION LEAD 1
11 85813042 HANDLE CONNECTION 1
12 040586 HANDGRIP 1
13 85813045 FRONT RAILING 1
14 85806086 UPPER CONTROL BOX 1
15 85813007 CONTROL BOX SUPPORT 1
16 026548 DOCUMENT HOLDER BOX 1
17 010434 SCREW 1
18 012375 WASHER 4
19 012376 WASHER 2
20 010208 SCREW 1
21 018802 SNAP RING 1
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

010243

82513080

026554

026580

026158

026488

83751015

DESCRIPTION

SCREW

ANTILOSS CABLE

PIN

ANTI-LOSS RING

PIN

BEARING

PIVOT
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RIGHT BOX
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5527

CODE DESCRIPTION

1 85801109 BONNET 1
2 026183 HANDLE 1
3 026518 TIE ROD 2
4 040014 BATTERY 2
5 85801081 LOCKING DEVICE 1
6 85801082 CONTROL PANEL SUPPORT 1
7 85801083 SUPPORT FOR CONTROL BOX 2
8 026426 FLYWHEEL 1
9 040637 UNIT TTC94 1
10 85806084 GROUND CONTROL PANEL 1
11 026413 FUSE CARRIER BOX 1
12 026213 FUSE 1
13 026212 FUSE 1
14 026455 FUSE 1
15 012376 WASHER 3
16 010036 NUT 2
17 010233 SCREW 1
18 027475 BATTERY 2

@ 2020 Imer Group SpA - All rights reserved
28/50



GROUND PANEL
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5528

CODE DESCRIPTION

1 85806037 EMPTY LOWER CONTROL PANEL 1
2 85806034 LABEL 1
3 025178 JUNCTION BOX 2
4 027062 KEY SELECTOR 1
5 040625 CONTACT 2
6 026735 PUSH-BUTTON 1
7 024695 SWITCH 1
8 040191 CONTROL LAMP 1
9 040192 CONTROL LAMP 1
10 026121 CONTACT 1
11 040626 BUZZER 1
12 027204 RELAY 2
13 040327 CLAMPING STRIP 48
14 040333 CLAMPING STRIP 2
15 040632 CONVERTER 1
16 040839 SCREW 1
17 040668 PIN HARTING DA 1,5 (CPF) 09150006201 9
18 040669 PIN HARTING DA 0,5 (CPF) 09150006203 6
19 040667 SOCKET 1
20 040666 CASE 1
21 040661 CABLE CLAMP 1
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SCISSOR (B)
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5530

1

2

3

10

11

12

85811006

83711041

83711002

027013

018795

019124

025206

83711017

83711045

83711015

019176

010023

DESCRIPTION

BOOM (SP.3 WITH HOLES)

ARM

FIRST CHASSIS

PRESS BUTTON

SNAP RING

WASHER

WASHER

PIVOT

PUFFER

PIVOT

SCREW

NUT
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SCISSOR (C)
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5531

1

3

4

10

11

12

13

14

85811006

83711003

027013

018795

83711025

019124

025206

83711015

83711045

83711017

027065

010030

019177

DESCRIPTION

BOOM (SP.3 WITH HOLES)

THIRD CHASSIS

PRESS BUTTON

SNAP RING

SECURITY ROD

WASHER

WASHER

PIVOT

PUFFER

PIVOT

HANDLE

NUT

SCREW
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CABINET CABLE

100
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5533

CODE DESCRIPTION

1 040668 PIN HARTING DA 1,5 (CPF) 09150006201 1
2 040669 PIN HARTING DA 0,5 (CPF) 09150006203 1
3 040667 SOCKET 1
4 040666 CASE 1
5 040661 CABLE CLAMP 1
6 040662 CASE 1
7 040663 SOCKET 1
8 040664 PIN HARTING DA 1,5 (CPM) 09150006101 1
9 040665 PIN HARTING DA 0,5 (CPM) 09150006103 1
10 85806043 1
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REAR WHEEL
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5536

1 83709015

2 858090167021
3 025313

4 83709016

5 018804

GROUP

DESCRIPTION

DISC

WHEEL
BEARING
DISTANCE BEARING

SNAP RING
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REAR BOX
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5537

1

2

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

85801041

85801078

85801079

025421

85801080

85801075

040536

026645

026426

012010

021900

027017

041037

85801061

011021

012326

018916

010030

012375

010026

DESCRIPTION

REAR BOX

PIVOT

PIVOT

SPRING

BOX HANDLE

LADDER

HYDRAULIC UNIT

PUFFER

FLYWHEEL

SNAP RING

HORN

BUSHING

INCLINOMETER PLATE

SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

NUT

WASHER

NUT

@ 2020 Imer Group SpA - All rights reserved
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LOWER BLOCK
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5538

CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

1 040551 VALVE 1
2 040481 COIL 1
3 040550 VALVE 1
4 040518 VALVE 1

@ 2020 Imer Group SpA - All rights reserved
42/50



UPPER CYLINDER
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5541

1

2

3

85812003

026852

83705032

027132

DESCRIPTION

LIFTING CYLINDER
PRESSURE SENSOR
BLOCK FOR LIFTING CYLINDER

CYLINDER GASKET KIT
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44/50



FIXED PLATFORM
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5542

CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

1 86051001 FIXED PLATFORM 1
2 85813008 RIGHT SIDE RAILING 1
3 83713005 DISTANCE BAR 1
4 85813009 LEFT SIDE RAILING 2
5 85813039 GATE 1
6 82513080 ANTILOSS CABLE 5
7 026645 PUFFER 1
8 027121 SPRING 1
9 027093 NON-SKID LAYER 4
10 83751079 PIVOT 1
11 010900 SCREW 1
12 012376 WASHER 4
13 010037 NUT 2
14 010026 NUT 2
15 018882 SCREW 1
16 012377 WASHER 3
17 010046 NUT 2
18 010473 SCREW 1
19 83751077 SLIDING ROLLER 2
20 026692 NUT 2
21 84513018 COUPLING 1
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CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

22 026158 PIN 1
23 010220 SCREW 1
24 012375 WASHER 1
25 85851016 220V PLUG SUPPORT 1
26 040579 SOCKET 1
27 85951020 CONNECTOR COVER 1
28 025830 BUSHING 2
29 025207 CENTRE BEARING 4
30 85811069 SENSOR SUPPORT 1
31 040636 SENSOR 1
32 026158 PIN 1
33 026554 PIN 4
34 026580 ANTI-LOSS RING 4
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CONTROL UNIT
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https://www.imerglobalcustomercare.com/en/2d/5544

1

2

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

85806041

85806035

027124

026741

027045

027046

027512

040635

040192

026846

040630

040633

040634

85906020

040862

026457

040661

040662

040663

040664

040665

DESCRIPTION

EMPTY CONTROL BOX

LABEL

EMERGENCY BUTTON

BUTTON

SWITCH

SWITCH

JOYSTICK

DISPLAY

CONTROL LAMP

BUZZER

CARD FOR CONTROL BOX

CASE

SOCKET

SPRING CONTROL CABLE FOR IM
CASE

CABLE CLAMP

CABLE CLAMP

CASE

SOCKET

PIN HARTING DA 1,5 (CPM) 09150006101

PIN HARTING DA 0,5 (CPM) 09150006103

@ 2020 Imer Group SpA - All rights reserved
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22 041016

23 040497

DESCRIPTION

SOCKET

KIT WITH 4 SCREWS
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